State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University

Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Bethel A.M.E. Church

Church Collections

10-24-1974

Obituary; 1974-10-24; Hinkle, Arnold Delano

Bethel A.M.E. Church

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bethel-ame



Part of the History Commons

Recommended Citation

"Obituary; 1974-10-24; Hinkle, Arnold Delano." Bethel A.M.E. Church. Monroe Fordham Regional History Center, Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State. https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bethel-ame/160

This Papers is brought to you for free and open access by the Church Collections at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Bethel A.M.E. Church by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.

OBSEQUIES

OF

ARNOLD DELANO HINKLE



Thursday, October 24, 1974 1:00 P.M.

BETHEL A.M.E. CHURCH 1525 Michigan Avenue Buffalo, New York 14209

Reverend G. Grant Crumpley Officiating

SERVICE

Processional

Hymn #498

I Come to the Garden

Alone

Prayer

Scripture

Resolutions

Acknowledgements of Cards and Telegrams

Solo

Obituary

Hymn #155

Rock of Ages

Eulogy

Pastor

Benediction

OBITUARY

Arnold Delano Hinkle, the son of Mr. and Mrs. Arnold Hinkle Sr. was born in Birmingham, Alabama, February 17, 1933.

He attended school 47 and Hutchinson Central High School. He entered the Army in 1953, served 2 years and was discharged in January of 1955.

After his stay in the Army, he worked at Bethlehem Steel until he became disabled as a result of his injuries suffered while serving his country in the Korean War.

He departed from this life on October 21, 1974 at Deaconess Hospital. He is survived by his mother Harriet and his father Arnold; two sisters, Mrs. Harriet Robinson and Miss Julia Johnson; one brother Harold and a host of nieces, nephews and other relatives.